
AWARDED

ER-1164-00(014) / 107274301

LAMAR COUNTY - Bridge Construction on SR 589 at Black Creek

TANNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

102 ELLISVILLE BLVD

LAUREL, MS  39440-4520 $976,417.15

$508,381,687.13

AWARDED

SP-0020-01(233) / 107241301

HINDS COUNTY - Overlay of I-20 Frontage Road

DICKERSON & BOWEN, INC.

0669 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD N E

BROOKHAVEN, MS  39601-2064 $1,481,502.00

EXB-0398-00(002) / 100585301

HINDS COUNTY - Bridge Replacement on SR 473 at Vaughn Creek

JOE MCGEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

6609 STEVE LEE DRIVE

LAKE, MS  39092-9088 $1,880,790.93

EXB-1232-00(005) / 107139304

LAUDERDALE COUNTY - Bridge Repair on I-20/I-59 Bridge No. 153.0B

D. O'BRIAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC

18315 LANDON ROAD

GULFPORT, MS  39503-8720 $752,648.00

MP-3000-00(106) / 305841301 & 302

HOLMES & YAZOO COUNTIES - Seal and Level and/or Overlay approximately 76 miles of 

highway on various routes

T. L. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

4025 HWY 35 N

COLUMBIA, MS  39429-8763 $3,492,033.70

THE COMMISSION ON MAY 24, 2016, RECEIVED BIDS ON THE PROJECTS BELOW.  ON JUNE 14, 2016, THE 

COMMISSION TOOK ACTION ON THE BIDS RECEIVED AS INDICATED BELOW.  GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL 

DISTRICTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016 BROUGHT FORWARD:

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI

May 24, 2016

COMMISSION DISTRICT I

THE COMMISSION ON MAY 24, 2016, RECEIVED BIDS AND THE DIRECTOR AUTHORIZED AWARD ON JUNE 07, 

2016 ON THE PROJECT DIRECTLY BELOW.  ON JUNE 14, 2016, THE COMMISSION RATIFIED THE DIRECTORS 

AUTHORIZATION OF SAID PROJECT.

COMMISSION DISTRICT II



MP-5051-45(011) / 305743301

MADISON COUNTY - Mill and Overlay approximately 5 miles of US 51 from SR16 W to 4.14 

miles north

APAC - MISSISSIPPI, INC.

101 RIVERVIEW DRIVE

RICHLAND, MS  39218-4401 $1,740,438.95

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I $9,347,413.58

PREVIOUS TOTAL $224,004,084.83

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I TO DATE $233,351,498.41

AWARDED

BR-0010-01(155)/ 107225301

HARRISON COUNTY - Bridge Painting on I-10 over Tchoutacabouffa & Biloxi Rivers(Bridge 

Nos. 45.0A, 45.0B, 40.7A, & 40.7B)

K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.

727 WESLEY AVENUE

TARPON SPRINGS, FL  34689 $1,821,424.00

STP-0023-01(079) / 107243301

COVINGTON COUNTY - Widen & Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 35 from Junction US 

49 North to Smith County Line

W. E. BLAIN & SONS, INC.

98 PEARCE ROAD

MOUNT OLIVE, MS  39119-5194 $829,546.84

BR-9999-06(017) / 107019305000 & 107019305100

CLARKE & WAYNE COUNTIES - Bridge Joint Repair on various Routes in District 6

A-1 SEALING, INC.

105 S. CYPRESS

RICHTON, MS  39476 $230,457.00

EXB-0008-01(111) / 105273301

FORREST COUNTY - Bridge Replacement on US 49 between Brooklyn & Camp Shelby SB 

Lane Bridge Nos. 51.4A, 52.5, 54.7, 56.3, & 57.0A

TANNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

102 ELLISVILLE BLVD

LAUREL, MS  39440-4520 $8,478,537.02

MP-6018-31(011) / 305797301

JASPER COUNTY - Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 18 from East of Bay Springs to 

Tallahala Creek

DUNN ROADBUILDERS, LLC

411 WEST OAK STREET

LAUREL, MS  39441-3948 $1,190,165.00

MP-6026-55(015) / 305799301

PEARL RIVER COUNTY - Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 26 from White Sands Bridge 

East

HUEY P STOCKSTILL LLC

130 HUEY STOCKSTILL ROAD

PICAYUNE, MS  39466-8361 $1,128,412.50

COMMISSION DISTRICT II



MP-6029-34(014) / 305781301

JONES COUNTY - Overlay approximately 7 miles of SR 29 from Perry County Line to the JP 

Geddie Road

DUNN ROADBUILDERS, LLC

411 WEST OAK STREET

LAUREL, MS  39441-3948 $1,383,533.00

MP-6589-37(008) / 305798301

LAMAR COUNTY - Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 589 from I-59 to US 11

DUNN ROADBUILDERS, LLC

411 WEST OAK STREET

LAUREL, MS  39441-3948 $399,779.00

MP-7043-33(004) / 305730301

JEFFERSON DAVIS COUNTY - Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 43 from the Lawrence / 

Jefferson Davis County Line to SR 13

DUNN ROADBUILDERS, LLC

411 WEST OAK STREET

LAUREL, MS  39441-3948 $1,251,700.75

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II $17,689,972.26

PREVIOUS TOTAL $118,117,821.04

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II TO DATE $135,807,793.30

AWARDED

EXB-0040-02(036) / 1071393090 & 1071393091

ITAWAMBA & MONROE COUNTIES - Bridge Repair on SR 25 Across Bull Mountain Creek 

Bridge No. 147.1

OCCI, INC.

3200 COUNTY ROAD 257

FULTON, MO  65251-3101 $2,798,930.00

EXB-0051-02(021) / 102383301

TALLAHATCHIE COUNTY - Bridge Replacement on SR 32 between Webb & Charleston 

(Bridge Nos. 43.1, 43.5, 43.7, & R.R. Bridge)

JOE MCGEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

6609 STEVE LEE DRIVE

LAKE, MS  39092-9088 $13,044,347.32

EXB-0051-02(025) / 102383304

TALLAHATCHIE COUNTY - Bridge Replacement on SR 32 Between Webb and Charleston 

(Bridge Nos. 53 & 53.3)

TALBOT BROS CONTR CO, INC & TALBOT BROS GRADING CO, INC, AJV

1210 DEAN RD.

NESBIT, MS  38651 $3,155,111.41

EXB-0068-01(008) / 107139303

LOWNDES COUNTY - Bridge Repair on SR 69 Over McCrary Creek Bridge No. 11.8

PHILLIPS CONTRACTING CO., INC.

1500 MOSS STREET

COLUMBUS, MS  39701-2781 $323,535.00

COMMISSION DISTRICT III



EXB-0858-00(015) / 107139308

PONTOTOC COUNTY - Bridge Repair on SR 346 Across Cane Creek Bridge No. 2.9

KEY, LLC

219 KEY DRIVE

MADISON, MS  39110-7370 $359,024.55

MP-1012-53(007) / 305722301

OKTIBBEHA COUNTY - Mill & Overlay approximately 16 miles of SR 12 from Choctaw 

County Line to the beginning of 5-Lane

APAC - MISSISSIPPI, INC.

101 RIVERVIEW DRIVE

RICHLAND, MS  39218-4401 $4,147,802.75

MP-1050-13(010) / 305750301

CLAY COUNTY - Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 50 from Eashman Avenue to 

Matthew's Gin Road

FALCON CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.

1500 MOSS STREET

COLUMBUS, MS  39701-2781 $1,099,505.00

MP-1178-73(006) / 305721301

UNION COUNTY - Mill & Overlay approximately 4 miles of SR 178 from Glenfield Baptist 

Church to SR 15

APAC - MISSISSIPPI, INC.

101 RIVERVIEW DRIVE

RICHLAND, MS  39218-4401 $1,087,333.30

MP-2014-04(006) / 305770301

ATTALA COUNTY - Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 14 from SR 19 to the Winston 

County Line

LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

1111 WILSON STREET

MEMPHIS, TN  38106-2329 $2,165,477.53

MP-2035-04(010) / 305773301

ATTALA COUNTY - Mill and Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 35 from SR 12 to 

Hesterville

LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

1111 WILSON STREET

MEMPHIS, TN  38106-2329 $1,723,861.48

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III $29,904,928.34

PREVIOUS TOTAL $166,259,781.26

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III TO DATE $196,164,709.60

TOTAL AWARDED ALL DISTRICTS $56,942,314.18

TOTAL AWARDED TO DATE $565,324,001.31



POSTPONED, WITHDRAWN, REJECTED &/OR TO BE READVERTISED

STP/EXB-2920-00(014) / 105335301 & 302

TATE & DESOTO COUNTIES - Bridge Replacement on US 51 (#278.3) & Bridge Repair on I-

55 (#272.9A & #272.9B)

BY: MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

Original Signed by Billy Owen, P.E.
Contract Administration Engineer
BILLY OWEN, P. E.

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ENGINEER


